JUDGMENT ENTERED

DATE: 9-17-2010

STATE OF MAINE AROOSTOOK, SS	SUPERIOR COURT CONSOLIDATED DOCKET NOS. CARSC-CV-2009-124 2009-170 2009-172
STATE OF MAINE, Plaintiff)))) A.D. LOGGING, INC. CONSENT
A.D. LOGGING, INC. B.J. JALBERT, INC. S.L. LOGGING, INC.) ORDER)))

The plaintiffs, State of Maine ("the State") and the Maine Department of Labor ("the Department") and the defendant, A.D.Logging, Inc. ("Defendant") in order to fully resolve the above-captioned matter, consent to the entry of this Consent Decree and Order, without trial or adjudication of any issues of fact or law, as follows:

- 1. This Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 4 M.R.S.A. § 105 and 26 M.R.S.A. § 872.
- The parties waive the entry of findings of fact and conclusion of law pursuant to Rule
 of the Maine Rules of Civil Procedure.
 - 3. Defendant admits the allegations contained in the complaint.

Defendants

4. Pursuant to 26 M.R.S.A. § 872 the Defendant shall pay the plaintiffs \$ 1,000 in civil fines, to be paid within 30 days of the Court's approval of this Consent Decree and Order.

5. The State and the Department agree to accept payment in the amount and on the terms set forth herein as full and complete satisfaction arising out of or related in any way to the violations alleged in the Complaint, or which could have been alleged therein, from the beginning of time to the present day.

6. The parties hereby consent and agree that this Consent Decree and Order, upon execution by the parties, may become a final Order entered by this Court.

7. This court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter to resolve any disputes between the parties under this Consent Decree and Order.

8. The rights and obligations of the parties herein shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Maine without regard to conflict of law rules.

9. The parties waive any right they may have to appeal from this order.

10. This entry may be incorporated by reference on the docket sheet.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: 9/15/10

Justice, Superior Court

WE CONSENT:

Dated: 8/12/10

Linda J. Conti, Me.Bar No. 3638

Assistant Attorney General

State House Station 6

Augusta, Maine 04333

(207) 626 8591

Dated: _

Attorney for Plaintiffs
State of Maine
Department of Labor

Harold L. Stewart II, Esq. 541 Main Street, Suite A Presque Isle, ME 04769 (207) 764 4191

Attorney for Defendant A.D. Logging, Inc.

JUDGMENT ENTERED

DATE: 9.17-2010

STATE OF MAINE	SUPERIOR COURT
AROOSTOOK, SS	CONSOLIDATED DOCKET
	NOS. CARSC-CV-2009-124
	2009-170
	2009-172
)	
STATE OF MAINE,	
) Plaintiff)	
j	B.J. JALBERT, INC. CONSENT
) .	ORDER
A.D. LOGGING, INC.	ORBER
B.J. JALBERT, INC.	
S.L. LOGGING, INC.	
Defendants)	

The plaintiffs, State of Maine ("the State") and the Maine Department of Labor ("the Department") and the defendant, B.J.Jalbert, Inc. ("Defendant") in order to fully resolve the above-captioned matter, consent to the entry of this Consent Decree and Order, without trial or adjudication of any issues of fact or law, as follows:

- 1. This Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 4 M.R.S.A. § 105 and 26 M.R.S.A. § 872.
- The parties waive the entry of findings of fact and conclusion of law pursuant to Rule
 of the Maine Rules of Civil Procedure.
 - 3. Defendant admits the allegations contained in the complaint.
- 4. Pursuant to 26 M.R.S.A. § 872 the Defendant shall pay the plaintiffs \$ 1,000 in civil fines, to be paid within 30 days of the Court's approval of this Consent Decree and Order.

5. The State and the Department agree to accept payment in the amount and on the terms set forth herein as full and complete satisfaction arising out of or related in any way to the violations alleged in the Complaint, or which could have been alleged therein, from the beginning of time to the present day.

6. The parties hereby consent and agree that this Consent Decree and Order, upon execution by the parties, may become a final Order entered by this Court.

7. This court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter to resolve any disputes between the parties under this Consent Decree and Order.

8. The rights and obligations of the parties herein shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Maine without regard to conflict of law rules.

9. The parties waive any right they may have to appeal from this order.

10. This entry may be incorporated by reference on the docket sheet.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: 9/15/10

Justice, Superior Court

WE CONSENT:

Dated: 8/12/10

Linda J. Conti, Me.Bar No. 3638

Assistant Attorney General

State House Station 6 Augusta, Maine 04333

(207) 626 8591

Dated. 8-10-10

Attorney for Plaintiffs
State of Maine
Department of Labor

Harold L. Stewart II, Esq. 541 Main Street, Suite A Presque Isle, ME 04769 (207) 764 4191

Attorney for Defendant B.J. Jalbert, Inc.

JUDGMENT ENTERED

	0 10 00 10
DATE:	9-17-2010
DATE:	1 . [050 , 0

STATE OF MAINE AROOSTOOK, SS	SUPERIOR COURT CONSOLIDATED DOCKET NOS. CARSC-CV-2009-124 2009-170 2009-172
GEATER OF MARKE)
STATE OF MAINE,)
Plaintiff	}
v.	S.L. LOGGING, INC. CONSENT ORDER
A.D. LOGGING, INC. B.J. JALBERT, INC. S.L. LOGGING, INC.)))
Defendants)

The plaintiffs, State of Maine ("the State") and the Maine Department of Labor ("the Department") and the defendant, S.L. Logging, Inc. ("Defendant") in order to fully resolve the above-captioned matter, consent to the entry of this Consent Decree and Order, without trial or adjudication of any issues of fact or law, as follows:

- 1. This Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 4 M.R.S.A. § 105 and 26 M.R.S.A. § 872.
- The parties waive the entry of findings of fact and conclusion of law pursuant to Rule
 of the Maine Rules of Civil Procedure.
 - 3. Defendant admits the allegations contained in the Complaint.
- 4. Pursuant to 26 M.R.S.A. § 872 the Defendant shall pay the plaintiffs \$ 1,000 in civil fines, to be paid within 30 days of the Court's approval of this Consent Decree and Order.

- 5. The State and the Department agree to accept payment in the amount and on the terms set forth herein as full and complete satisfaction arising out of or related in any way to the violations alleged in the Complaint, or which could have been alleged therein, from the beginning of time to the present day.
- 6. The parties hereby consent and agree that this Consent Decree and Order, upon execution by the parties, may become a final Order entered by this Court.
- 7. This court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter to resolve any disputes between the parties under this Consent Decree and Order.
- 8. The rights and obligations of the parties herein shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Maine without regard to conflict of law rules.
 - 9. The parties waive any right they may have to appeal from this order.
 - 10. This entry may be incorporated by reference on the docket sheet.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: 9/15/10

Justice, Superior Court

WE CONSENT:

Dated: 8-24-10

Linda J. Conti, Me. Bar No. 3638

Assistant Attorney General

State House Station 6

Augusta, Maine 04333

(207) 626 8591

Attorney for Plaintiffs State of Maine

FIL

· James /

Dated 2-22-0

Department of Dabor

Harold L. Stewart II, Esq. 541 Main Street, Suite A Presque Isle, ME 04769 (207) 764 4191

Attorney for Defendant S.L. Logging, Inc.

200 200